Safe Ministry Board Ordinance 2001 Amendment Ordinance 2023

No 22, 2023

Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Safe Ministry Board Ordinance 2001.

The Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

1. Name of ordinance

This Ordinance is the Safe Ministry Board Ordinance 2001 Amendment Ordinance 2023.

2. Amendment

The *Safe Ministry Board Ordinance 2001* is amended in subclause 9(5) and 9(6) by inserting the matter "or the *Ministry Standards Ordinance 2017*" after the matter "under this Ordinance".

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

R TONG Chair of Committee

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Standing Committee of the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 17 July 2023.

B BOUNDS Secretary

I Assent to this Ordinance.

KANISHKA RAFFEL Archbishop of Sydney

17/07/2023